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,}éf' Matter Summary
File Number Title Current Status
2014-0802 Report Introduced

Police Department Report invoiving 1022 Pub & Grub, 1022 S. 60 St. (2014-2015 Class B

Tavern License no. 1992 and Instrumental Music License no. 1993 of Vicente T. Lozano, Sr.,
incident Date: November 29, 2014).

Introduced: 12/16/2014

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION

Controlling Body: License & Heaith Committee
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STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE
CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

[ ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE | | PUBLIC WORKS | [ SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT _ |
Chair: Vincent Vitale Chair: Gary T. Barczak Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic
Vice-Chair: Kevin Haass Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Vice-Chair: Cathleen M. Probst
Thomas G. Lajsic Michael J. Czaplewski Michael P. May
Michael P. May Rosalie L. Reinke Rosalie L. Reinke
Cathleen M. Probst Daniel J. Roadt Vincent Vitale

| LICENSE & HEALTH | [ ADVISORY =i
Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke
Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt Vice-Chair: Michael P. May
Gary T. Barczak Thomas G. Lajsic
Kevin Haass Cathleen M. Probst

Martin J. Weigel Vincent Vitale
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WEST ALLIS

OFFICEOF THECITY CLERK

Monica Schultz
City Clerk

414/302-8220
414/302-8207 (Fax)

City Hall
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

mschultz@westalliswi.gov
www.westalliswi.gov

January 16, 2015

Vincente T. Lozano, Sr., Agent
d/b/a 1022 Pub & Grub

1022 S. 60 St.

West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Lozano:

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders that you appear at its meeting on
Tuesday, January 27, 2015, at 6:00 P.M., in Room 128, West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield
Ave., regarding an incident, which occurred on November 29, 2014.

A copy of the incident was sent to your home address.

Please be advised that this is the second request for you to appear. All meetinos 1inlace

otherwise noted, are open 1 @“\‘ \OL q 5

Cable Communications Di <o A C‘LCLB

If you have any questions, __103\H [)\O‘k—é‘wb [ ———————
Sincerely, B —

: I b—aaﬁ T —
Monica Schultz \] LQXI’\\‘C_? \—-ULOU(\() %‘— | a%'bﬂ&—é%\\ i
City Clerk ‘D "y \ \e_b,

NS Yumessn O, 221 eS Wanpune Ve
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cc: Vicente T. Lozano, :;.T_,.._..ﬁ,-_:".-. S ————— ol

Elaine Schmay
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WEST ALLIS

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Monica Schultz
City Clerk

December 26, 2014

Vincente T. Lozano, Sr., Agent
d/b/a 1022 Pub & Grub

1022 S. 60 St.

West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Lozano:

The Chairman of the License & Health Committee orders that you appear at its meeting on
Tuesday, January 6, 2015, at 6:00 P.M., in Room 128, West Allis City Hall, 7525 W. Greenfield
Ave., regarding an incident, which occurred on November 29, 2014.

A copy of the incident is being sent to your home address.

Please be advised that all meetings, unless otherwise noted, are open to the public and may be
televised and recorded through the City’s Cable Communications Division.

If you have any questions, please contact the Clerk’s Office at (414) 302-8202.

Sincerely,

Monica Schultz
City Clerk

/amn
enclosure

o4 Vicente T. Lozano, Sr. (home enclosure)
Elaine Schmay (property owner, no enclosure)

City of West Allis, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue, West Allis, Wisconsin 53214 B Phone (414)302-8220 M Fax (414)302-8207
mschultz@westalliswi.gov B www.westalliswi.gov
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VIOLATIONS/CALLS FOR SERVICE

1022 S. 60 St., 1022 Pub & Grub. Vincente L.ozano

Final Action Date File Number Jacket Number
2014-0802
05-06-14 2014-0140 86

[

‘Stevers”...1022 Pub & Sports Grill, Said Sami Nassar, Agent, 1022 S.A., LLC

06-05-12 2012-0243 25

D&D’s Bar & Grill, Dennis Bob Robinson, Agent, DRND Corp.

08-02-11 2011-0428 107

D&D’s Bar & Grill, Debra M. Nadboralski, Agent
2011-0428

Dopp’s Bar & Grill, Tammy L. Dopp

04-17-07 2007-0138 48

06-20-06 2006-0390 23

06-20-06 2006-0389 22

03-21-06 2006-0133 43

10-04-05 2005-0650 6

04-19-05 2005-0227 77

04-15-03 2003-0099 37

01-07-03 2003-0011 35

Prior to Legistar

11-04-02

05-07-02

05-04-99






City of West Allis
Police Department

Liquor Establishment Violation

Date: 12/01/2014
To: Lieutenant Jessica Johnson
From:  Officer Carlson

X Tavem Violation

[C] Bartender Violation

Violation Type
[C] Restaurant Violation

[[] No Violation but the Incident is Liquor License Related

[] Liquor Store

Incident #:  14-010670 ] NA
Location: 1022 S 60 St ] NA
Establishment Name: 1022 Pub L] N/A
Establishment License #: 13-000001992 O Nna
Establishment Owner: Vincente Lozano Jr. O Na
4104 S. 43 St.
Owner Address: Greenfield, WI. 53221 J N/A
Enter/Remain on Licensed Premises After closing
Violation(s): Intoxicating liquid beverage remain open during O nva
closing hours
Offender: Dustin A. Rone 0O NA
1005 S 58 St
: N/A
Offender Address: ¢ Allis, Wi. 53214 .
Offender: Samantha R. Carr O NvA
1713 S 56 St.
. N/A
Offender Address: v o+ Allis, Wi. 53214 U
Offender: Roslyn Lee [ Nna
5435 W Forest Home #8
. N/A
Offender Address: 11 vaukee, Wi. 53220 n
Offender; Vincent Lozano Jr. ] NnA
4104 S. 43 St.
: N/A
Offender Address: 5 enfield Wi. 53221 U
Additional Offenders listed in Incident Report narrative: [_] Yes No
11301 W. Lincoln Avenue West Allis, W1 53227 Telephone: (414)-302-8000 Fax: (414)302-8099 Page 1 of 2

C:\Documents and Scttings\jj1868\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.OutloolA 1 TISFTSS\TAVERN REPORT (2).doc



City of West Allis
Police Department

Liquor Establishment Violation

Reviewed by Commanding Officer:

Copy of Incident Report Attached to Liquor Laws Violation Report: Yes [IN/A
Commanding Officer Signature:

Reviewed by Deputy Chief Robert Fletcher:
Copy forwarded to License and Health Committee: Date:

11301 W. Lincoln Avenue West Allis, WI 53227 Telephone: (414)-302-8000 Fax: (414)302-8099 Page 2 of 2
C:\Documents and Settings\j186$\Local Settinps\Temmporary leternet FilesComent OutloolAITISFTSXTAVERN REPORT (2) doca
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West Allis Police Department Incident Report
Incident:
Liquor Laws: Tavern Violatons
lIncident Raport Numbar: Between: Dale - Timo And/Al: Dale-Time
14-010670 | 11/29/14 | 0338

Incident Lecation:

1022 S 60 St;WA, West Allis, WI, 53214

vroz/6c/1T

1}-8pod S40

H66T7

CFS Code-1: CFS Code-2: CFS Code-3: Cifense Code-:
41998
CFS Cede-5: CFS Code-6: CFS Code-7: CFS Code-8:
Nama (Last, First, Midale) DcB: Race/Sex
CN Dunaway, Tammy Salinas 01/28/1973 W/F
Address: (Address, Cily, State, Zip} Homa Phone Number
1012 8 60 St, West Allis, WI, 53214 {414) 897-0091
Employer Waork Phone Number
Employer Address Cell Phane Number
{(414) 897-4311
Name (Last, First, Middle) DOB: Race/Sex
o) Rone, Dustin A 03/23/1989 W/M
Address: (Address, Cily, Slale, Zip) Hema Phong Numbar
1005 S 58 St,Upper, West Allis, WI, 53214 (414) 774-0857
Employer Woerk Phene Number
Employer Address Cell Pnene Number
(414) 813-3838

SUMMARY

On 11/29/14 at approximately 0338 hrs., I was driving through the CBS/EBlast
Fitness parking lot, located at 935 S. 60 St., when I was waved down by
Tammy Salinas Dunaway, F/W, 01/28/73. Dunaway informed me that the owner of
1022 Pub was still serving alcohol, and she just observed patrons smoking
outside of the bar and then go back into the bar. Dunaway lives at 1012 S.
60 St., which is located next dcor to the bar. Dunaway stated it is a
common cccurrence for the owner to continue to serve alcohol after the bar
is closed for evening. Contact was made with the owner, Vincente Lozano,
M/W, 12/19/71, as well as 3 patrons that were still inside cf the bar
drinking alcohol. Lozano admitted to serving alcochol after the bar was
closed. Citations were mailed to all offenders.

uequny poday juapaug

Vehicle Information: (Year, Make, Model, Style, Colog

0L90TO-FT

Liconso Number: Slate: Expiration Year: Vin; Insurance Company:
Cthar Vehicle Information: NCIC#
Ropaoting Otficar(s): |Payrall Number: Payroll Number: Repert Date:

Carlson, Lete 9970
Time Received: Tima Cloared: Unit(s) Assigned: Pages:

03:38:02 04:04:14 |315, 310T i ok -

Roviowed by: Payroll Numbar Caopy To

Marks, Christopher 9075




West Allis Police Department

Continuation

{incident Report Number
14-010670

Incident Location:

1022 s 60 St;WA, West Allis, WI,

{incident Date:
11/29/2014

53214

NAMES

Offender-1
Lozano, Vicente W/M-42
of 4104 S 43 st,5
Greenfield,WI,53220
DOB: 12/19/1971
Home Phone: (414) 745-4615

Business
1022 Pub & Grub
of 1022 S 60 St;WA
West Allis,WI,53214

Offender-2
Lee, Roslyn W/F-45
of 5435 W Forest Home 8
Milwaukee,WI, 53220
DOB: 07/22/1969
HT: 411 WT: 125
Eyes: Brown
Home Phone: (863) 441-6248

Bookingi#: 14-005600

14-010670 WA-9.02(15) {(c)

Offender-3
Carr, Samantha W/F-24
of 1713 S 56
West Allis,WI,53214
DOB: 10/16/1990
Cell Phone: (920) 838-4016

DL: L250-8607-1459-05

DL: L000-7206-9762-00
Hair: Brown

Description Cct

Enter/Remain on Licensed Premises After Closingl

P I el e N e e ]

NARRATIVE
Roporting Cificar(s): 1D Numbaer ID Number Pages:
Carlson, Lete 9970 2 Of 4




West Allis Police Department Continuation

Incident Report Number |Incident Location: Incident Dato:

14-010670 1022 S 60 St;WA, West Allis, WI, 53214 11/29/2014

Officer Carlson reports...

INITIAL CALL/STATEMENT OF TAMMY S. DUNAWAY

On 11/29/14 at approximately 0338 hrs., I was driving through the CBS/Blast
Fitness parking lot, located at 935 S. 60 St., when I was waved down by Tammy
Salinas Dunaway, F/W, 01/28/73. Dunaway informed me that the owner of 1022 Pub was
still serving alcohol, and she just observed patrons smoking outside of the bar
and then go back into the bar.

Dunaway lives at 1012 S. 60 St., which is located next door to the bar. Dunaway
stated it is a common occurrence for the owner to continue to serve alcohol after
the bar is closed for evening. Dunaway also informed me that she believes there is
a lot of drug activity occurring at the bar because she has observed used needles
on the ground by the bar. '

CONTACT AT PUB 1022

I informed Officer Meyer and Officer Kuhnmuench about the contact with Dunaway,
and we decided to do a tavern check. Upon arrival at Pub 1022, Officer Meyer
stated he could see patrons inside of the bar. I then walked to the back of the
tavern to make sure nobody fled from the rear of the bar as

Officer Kuhnmuench knocked on the front door.

While standing at the back door, I heard a loud commotion and people talking
loudly. I then determined that Officer Kuhnmuench had made contact inside the bar.
I walked towards the front and entered the bar.

Contact was made with the owner, Vincente Lozano, M/W, 12/19/71, who was in charge
of the bar for the evening. Also on scene were 3 patrons, Dustin A. Rone, M/W,
03/23/89, Samantha R. Carr, F/W, 10/16/90 and Roslyn Lee, F/W, 07/22/69. Lee, Rone
and Carr were still inside of the bar drinking alcohol.

Lozano was informed that it was after the legal time for the bar to be open and
serving alcohol and that he should not have open bottles of beer on the bar.
Lozano admitted to serving alcohol after the bar was closed. I informed Lozano
about the citation that I would be mailing him and that he must appear for the
court date. Lozano stated he understood. Carr, Lee and Rone were also informed of
the citation that would be sent to them by mail.

CITATION ISSUANCE

I issued Dustin A. Rone, M/W, 03/23/8%, a citation for Enter/Remain of licensed

premises after closing. I mailed the citation to the address Rone provided to
officers.

|Reporting Officer(s):
Carlson,

10 Number
Lete 9970

iD Number

Pagas:
3 Of 4




West Allis Police Department Continuation
Incident Roport Number |incident Location: Incidant Dato:
14-010670 1022 S 60 St;WA, West Allis, WI, 53214 11/29/2014

I issued Samantha R. Carr, F/W, 10/16/90, a citation for Enter/Remain of licensed
premises after closing. I mailed the citation to the address Carr provided to
officers.

I issued Roslyn Lee, F/W, 07/22/69, a citation for Enter/Remain of licensed
premises after closing. I mailed the citation to the address Lee provided to
officers.

I issued Vincente Lozano, M/W, 12/19/71, a citation for Intoxicating Liquid
Beverage open during closing. I mailed the citation to the address Lozano provided
to officers.

CASE DISPOSITION

On 11/29/14 at approximately 0338 hrs., I was waved down by Tammy Salinas Dunaway,
who informed me that the owner of the 1022 Pub was still serving alcohol. Contact
with patrons, as well as the bar owner, was made. Citations were issued to Lozano,

Lee, Carr, and Rone. Lozano was informed that he Must Appear for his court date.
Lee, Rone and Carr were advised that their citations would be mailed to them.

Reperting Otficer(s):
Carlson,

Lete

1D Number
9970

1D Number

Pagos: .
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